

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 975 OF 2026

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 2102 OF 2026

**Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd., Thr.PETITIONER
Branch Manager, Nagpur**

V/S

Kavita Pravin Shambharkar And OthersRespondent

AMIT M. KUKDAY

P. S. MIRACHE (FOR R/1 TO 4)

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 17th March, 2026

P.C. :

Stand over to two weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)